

## SG-Croissant with apricot filling (Item no. 2642)

### SG-Croissant with apricot filling

#### Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, apricot filling (20%)(apricot puree (60%), glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, modified starch, thickening agent gellan gum, acidulant citric acid, aroma, water), palm oil, sugar, rapeseed oil, Cornmeal extrudate, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), yeast, emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin), salt, aroma, antioxidizing agent(tocopherol, ascorbic acid esters), WHEAT GLUTEN, colouring agent(capsanthin, carotene), acidulant citric acid, preservatives potassium sorbate, fermented WHEAT FLOUR, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid

May contain: EGG AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA, MILK, NUT PRODUCTS

#### Allergens

Contains:GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024